

IRDA/TPA-Paramount / 006/

17th February 2020

Mr.Paresh Bhavsar VP-Finance & Accounts Paramount Health Services & Insurance TPA Private Limited Plot No A-442, Road No : 28, Wagle Industrial Estate Thane West - 400604

Dear Sir,

Re: Your application for renewal of TPA CoR.

This refers to your renewal application ref: TPA 553-2019 vide which you had submitted application seeking renewal of TPA Registration on BAP.

This is to inform you that your application for renewal of TPA Registration has been approved by the Competent Authority and the said Registration has been renewed for a further period of 3 years from 21-03-2020 to 20-03-2023. The original Certificate of Renewal of TPA Registration No. 006 is attached with this letter. Please note that this renewal is subject to IRDAI (TPA-Health Services) Regulations, 2016 and guidelines notified thereunder.

However, the approval for renewal is also subject to below condition:

A. Your Company is advised to immediately notify the Authority about any changes that take place before 21-03-2020 which may have an impact on the regulatory compliance or status of the company.

Kindly acknowledge and confirm the compliance.

Yours faithfully,

(DVS Ramesh)

General Manager- Health

Encl: Original Certificate for Renewal of TPA CoR No. 006



## भारतीय बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(तृतीय पक्ष प्रशासक – स्वास्थ्य सेवाएँ) विनियम, 2016 (THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS - HEALTH SERVICES) REGULATIONS, 2016

## पंजीकरण के नवीकरण का प्रमाणपत्र CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF REGISTRATION

पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र सं. 006 Certificate of Registration No. 006

- 1. मेसर्स **पॅरामाउन्ट हेल्थ सर्विसेस ॲन्ड इंसुरेंन्स टिपिए प्रा. लि.** तृतीय पक्ष प्रशासक का पंजीकरण बीमा अधिनियम, 1938, बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण अधिनियम, 1999 (1999 का 4) तथा भारतीय बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण (तृतीय पक्ष प्रशासक स्वास्थ्य सेवाएँ) विनियम, 2016 के आधिन नवीकृत किया जाता है |
- 1. The registration of M/s. Paramount Health Services & Insurance TPA Private Limited is hereby renewed as per provisions of Act, Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority Act, 1999 (4 of 1999) and IRDAI (TPA Health Services) Regulations, 2016 to act as Third Party Administrator.
- 2. यह पंजीकरण 21-03-2020 से 20-03-2023 तक विधिमान्य होगा।

प्रधान कार्यालय Head Office,

- 2. This Registration shall be valid from 21-03-2020 to 20-03-2023.
- 3. यह पंजीकरण इस शर्त के आधिन जारी किया जाता है कि तृतीय पक्ष प्रशासक, बीमा अधिनियम, 1938, बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण अधिनियम, 1999 (1999 का 4) तथा भारतीय बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण (तृतीय पक्ष प्रशासक स्वास्थ्य सेवाएँ) विनियम, 2016, उसके अंतर्गत बनाये गये नियमों अथवा विनियमों के सभी उपबंधों तथा प्राधिकरण द्वारा समय-समय पर जरी किये जानेवले दिशानिर्देशों, परिपत्रों और निदेशों का पालन करेगा।
- 3. This Registration is renewed subject to the condition that the TPA shall comply with all the provisions of the Act, Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority, Act 1999 (4 of 1999), and Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (Third Party Administrator Health Services) Regulations, 2016, the rules or regulations made there under and the Guidelines, Circulars & Directions issued by the Authority from time to time.

स्थान : हैद्राबाद

Place: Hyderabad

तरीख: 17-02-2020

Date: 17-02-2020

कृत

भारतीय बीमा विनियामक और विकास प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of

Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India